

SILIGURI JALPAIGURI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

AN IS/ISO 9001:2008 CERTIFIED ORGANISATION

TENZING NORGEY ROAD, PRADHAN NAGAR, SILIGURI – 734 003

Memo No: 621/x/Engg/Elet/41/15

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION
NIQ NO.: 004 / Engg / 2016 - 17 of SJDA

Date: 27/07/16

Name of Work: "Annual Electrical Maintenance of B. Pharm New Building (Ground Floor) Institute of Pharmacy at Jalpaiguri for the year 2016-17".

Sealed quotations are invited by the undersigned on behalf of the Siliguri Jalpaiguri Development Authority from resourceful, bonafide and experienced agencies for following work:

Sl. No.	Description of item	Quantity		Rate (Rs.)	Unit	Amount (Rs.)	Remarks.
1	Supplying and Fixing 240/415 V MCB Isolator on din rail of existing DBs and necessary connection. 40 Amp. DP [Make: Havells / HPL / Standard]	4	Nos.	261.08	Each	1044.32	PWD Schedule 2014 Page D-6 Item No.6
2	Supplying and Fixing 240/415 V MCB of Breaking capacity 10kA & C characteristics on din rail of existing DBs and necessary connection. 6-32 A SP MCB [Make: Havells / HPL / Standard]	16	Nos.	211.86	Each	3389.76	PWD Schedule 2014 Page D-6 Item No.7
3	Supplying and Fixing of 40 Watt Fluorescent Tube [Make: Philips / Bajaj / Havells]	25	Nos.	44.00	Each	1100.00	M.R.
4	Supplying & Erection of ceiling fan of following sweep, suitable for operation on 230 Volts, single phase, 50 Hz, AC Supply including 300 mm long down rod etc. as required. a) 1200 mm sweep. (Make: Khaitan / Orient / Bajaj / USHA) (Without Regulator)	4	Nos.	2175.00	Each	8700.00	PWD Vetted Rate
5	Supplying and Fixing of Fan Capacitor of 2.25 / 2.50 MFD. [Make: Universal]	34	Nos.	35.00	Each	1190.00	M.R.
6	Supplying and Fixing of CFL Lamp of 30 Watt. [Make: Philips / Bajaj / Havells]	6	Nos.	220.00	Each	1320.00	M.R.
7	Supplying and Fixing of CFL Lamp of 35 Watt. [Make: Philips / Bajaj / Havells]	6	Nos.	275.00	Each	1650.00	M.R.
8	Supplying and Fixing of CFL Lamp of 18 Watt. [Make: Philips / Bajaj / Havells]	6	Nos.	123.00	Each	738.00	M.R.
9	Supplying & Fixing 3"X3"X2.5" deep PVC Box on Surface / Wall. [Make: Anchor]	9	Nos.	40.00	Each	360.00	M.R.
10	Supply and Fixing 40 Watt Conventional Copper Ballast suitable for Fluorescent Tube. [Make: Philips / Bajaj / Havells]	36	Nos.	225.00	Each	8100.00	M.R.
11	Supply and Fixing 40 Watt Starter suitable for Fluorescent Tube. [Make: Philips / Bajaj / Havells]	22	Nos.	12.00	Each	264.00	M.R.
12	Supplying and Fixing of Bakelite Light Holder. [Make: Anchor]	12	Nos.	19.58	Each	234.96	PWD S/R 2014 Page-K-3. Item No: 115
13	Supplying and Fixing PVC casing-capping [Precision Make] On wall (Make: Anchor) or ceiling, including necessary PVC fittings etc. and mending good damages to building works. [25x10mm Size]	30	Mtrs	42.8	Each	1284.00	PWD S/R 2014 Page-E-13. Item No: 10.b
14	Supply & Fixing 3Way Ceiling Rose/Holder. [Make: Anchor]	4	Nos.	19.58	Each	78.32	PWD S/R 2014 Page-K-3. Item No: 115
15	Supplying and Fixing Eight Way Surface Mounting PVC Box for Switches / Socket. On wall (Make: Anchor).	2	Nos.	41.73	Each	83.46	M.R.
16	Supplying and Fixing Six Way Surface Mounting PVC Box for Switches / Socket. On wall (Make: Anchor).	2	Nos.	35.31	Each	70.62	M.R.
17	Supplying and Fixing Three Way Surface Mounting PVC Box for Switches / Socket. On wall (Make: Anchor).	10	Nos.	21.40	Each	214.00	M.R.

Sl. No.	Description of item	Quantity		Rate (Rs.)	Unit	Amount (Rs.)	Remarks.
18	Supplying and Fixing Two Way Surface Mounting PVC Box for Switches / Socket. On wall (Make: Anchor).	5	Nos.	20.00	Each	100.00	M.R.
19	Supplying and Fixing One Way Surface Mounting PVC Box for Switches / Socket. On wall (Make: Anchor).	11	Nos.	18.00	Each	198.00	M.R.
20	Supplying and Drawing 1.1 KV single core stranded 'FR'PVC insulated & unsheathed single core stranded copper wire (Brand approved by EIC) of the following sizes in the prelaid polythene pipe and by the prelaid GI fish wire and making necessary connection as required. (Make : KEI / Havells/ Polycab/ Finolex) a. 1 x 0.75 sqmm	20	RM	8.50	RM	1700.00	M.R.
21	b. 1 x 1.0 sqmm	10	RM	11.00	RM	1100.00	M.R.
22	c. 1 x 1.5 sqmm	10	RM	15.00	RM	1500.00	M.R.
23	Supply & Fixing Neon Indicator.(Make :Anchor)	12	Nos.	25.00	Each	300.00	M.R.
24	Supply & Fixing GLS Lamp. [100 Watt.] (Make: Philips/ Bajaj/ Crompton)	12	Nos.	12.00	Each	144.00	M.R.
25	Supplying, installation, testing and commissioning of Surface Single 1200 mm Batten Type Fluorescent Fitting with 1 No. 40 watt Tube Light on ceiling including making connection etc. as required. (Make: Philips/ Bajaj/ Crompton)	16	Nos.	472.00	Each	7552.00	PWD Vetted Rate
26	Dismantling the Ceiling Fan / Exhaust Fan from its position, Over Hauling, Greasing and Refixing, Testing & Commissioning etc as required.	46	Nos.	116.00	Each	5336.00	M.R.
27	Supply & Fixing 240 V 6 A Piano key type switch (Brand approved by EIC) on existing sheet metal switch board having Bakelite /Perspex top cover by screws after making housing for switch by cutting Bakelite /Perspex cover and making necessary connections as required.	30	Nos.	31.03	Each	930.90	PDW Schedule 2014 Item No. 14 (a)
28	Supply & Fixing 240 V 16/20 A Piano key type switch (Brand approved by EIC) on existing sheet metal switch board having Bakelite / Perspex top cover by screws after making housing for switch by cutting Bakelite / Perspex cover and making necessary connections as required.	10	Nos.	89.88	Each	898.80	PDW Schedule 2014 Item No. 14 (b)
29	Supply & Fixing 240 V, 6A plug socket (Brand approved by EIC), without switch & plug top, on existing sheet metal switch board with Bakelite /Perspex top cover by screws after making housing for plug by cutting Bakelite / Perspex top cover and making necessary connections with PVC wire and earth, continuity wire etc.	18	Nos.	43.87	Each	789.66	PDW Schedule 2014 Item No. 15 (a)
30	Supply & Fixing 240 V, 20 A plug socket (Brand approved by EIC), without plug top and switch, on existing sheet metal switch board with Bakelite /Perspex top cover by screws after making housing for combined plug switch by cutting Bakelite /Perspex top cover and making necessary connections with PVC wire and earth continuity wire etc.	10	Nos.	89.88	Each	898.80	PDW Schedule 2014 Item No. 15 (b)
31	Supply & Fixing Socket type fan regulator (Step type) (Brand approved by EIC) on existing sheet metal switch board with Bakelite/ Perspex top cover by screw including making necessary connections etc.	21	Nos.	271.78	Each	5707.38	PDW Schedule 2014 Item No. 18 (b)
32	Supplying & Erection of ceiling fan of following sweep, suitable for operation on 230 Volts, single phase, 50 Hz, AC Supply including 300 mm long down rod etc. as required.(Without Regulator) a) 1400 mm sweep (Make: Khaitan / Orient/ Bajaj/ USHA)	4	Nos.	2223.00	Each	8892.00	PWD Vetted Rate
33	Supplying and Fixing Wall Fan of 400 mm Sweep with all accessories On wall (Make: Anchor) and making suitable hole and grouting with suitable size M.S. Nuts & Bolts and making connection etc. as required. Fixing rate as per PWD schedule(Make- USHA-Mist Air Ultra /Crompton /Havells)	1	Nos.	2225.00	Each	2225.00	Bassed on Vetted NIT - 74/Engg/Elect/2014-15
	Total:					68,093.98	

The quotationers should quote their rate in percentage terms At – Par, below or above than the Departmental Price Schedule for the work as mentioned above. The quotationers shall submit their quotations in two sealed covers as "Part – I"

as "Technical Bid" & "Part – II" as "Financial Bid" enclosed in a main sealed envelope addressed to the **Chief Executive Officer, Siliguri Jalpaiguri Development Authority, Tenzing Norgye Road, Pradhan Nagar, Siliguri – 734 003**. The last date of submission of quotation (Part – I & Part – II) is **05.08.2016** by **1.30 PM** and Part – I will be opened at **2.30 PM** & Part – II will be opened at **4.00 PM** on the same day.

Terms & Conditions:

1. The quotationers are requested to submit their rate of individual items which should be quoted on quotationer's letter head in the above format (Part – II) along with the following supporting documents as (Part – I):
 - i) Trade License.
 - ii) Electrical Tender License.
 - iii) Income Tax (I.T.) PAN
 - iv) VAT Registration Certificate (If registered)
2. The undersigned reserve the right to reject / accept any / all quotation without assigning any reasons there to.
3. The lowest quotationer will have to enter into an agreement after depositing of Demand Draft in favour of CEO, SJDA of required amount as Earnest Money in SJDA's format within **5 (Five) Days** else the same will be treated as cancelled.
4. Total time allowed is **06 (Six) Months** from date of issue of the Work Order.
5. All the materials should be got approve by the Engineer-In-Charge before its fitment.
6. All the dismantled materials have to be handed over to the client department.

Memo No.

621/1(3)/X/Eugg/Elec./4/15

Chief Executive Officer

Siliguri Jalpaiguri Development Authority

Date

27/07/16

Copy to: With request to display in their Notice Board.

- ✓ 1. A. P., Siliguri Jalpaiguri Development Authority, Siliguri for upload in website.
2. Notice Board, Siliguri Jalpaiguri Development Authority, Siliguri.
3. Notice Board, Siliguri Jalpaiguri Development Authority, DCRPD Building, Near Sadar Hospital, Jalpaiguri.

Chief Executive Officer

Siliguri Jalpaiguri Development Authority

Let Receipt Only
on M. Day
11 upload.
3
mmms